"IT'S JEST." LATERAL."

HAZING

The University of Akron Hazing Prevention Policy

The University of Akron prohibits hazing as defined by Ohio Revised Code 2903.31 and the University Code of Student Conduct. The University will investigate and respond to all reports of hazing. Under the Ohio Revised Code hazing is defined as "doing any act or coercing another, including the victim, to do any act of initiation into any student or other organization or any act to continue or reinstate membership in or affiliation with any student or other organization that causes or creates a substantial risk of causing mental or physical harm to any person, including coercing another to consume alcohol or a drug of abuse, as defined in section 3719.011 of the Revised Code."

Learn More at: www.uakron.edu/hazing-prevention/

Reporting:

Campus safety is our top priority, and we protect and support the health and well-being of the community following reports of misconduct. The University depends on community members to identify and report behaviors of concern so the University can provide distressed students and employees with appropriate support services and resources. If you see any concerning behavior or suspicious behavior that may constitute hazing under the Code of Student Conduct or the Ohio Revised Code, you are required to report the behavior. The University is committed to reviewing all reports of hazing.



Call UAPD 330-972-2911 or Student Conduct and Community Standards 330-972-6380 to Report

